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CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Karen Martin 
Assistant Principal– 

Curriculum and Scheduling 
480-812-7710 martin.karen@cusd80.com 

Phyllis Davis 
Admin Asst. to  

Mrs. Martin 
480-812-7710 davis.phyllis@cusd80.com 

Anne Bender 
Advanced Academics 

Coordinator  
480-812-7990 bender.anne@cusd80.com 

Violet Nelson 
Counselor  
(A – Cass) 

480-812-7729 nelson.violet@cusd80.com 

Bruce Ireland 
Counselor 

(Cast – Flor) 
480-812-7727 ireland.bruce@cusd80.com 

Curtis Owen 
Counselor 

(Flos – Jack) 
480-812-7730 owen.curtis@cusd80.com 

Bea Garcia 
Counselor 

(Jacl – Max) 
480-812-7726 castaner-garcia.beatriz@cusd80.com 

Connie Rice 
Counselor 

(May – Per) 
480-812-7732 rice.connie@cusd80.com 

Kirsten Wiley 
Counselor 

(Pes – Sm) 
480-812-7731 wiley.kirsten@cusd80.com 

Kathleen 
Baumann 

Counselor 
(Sn – Z) 

480-812-7926 baumann.kathleen@cusd80.com 

Janice Hobbs Counselor 480-812-7730 hobbs.janice@cusd80.com 

Geri Jaramillo College/Career Center 480-812-7746 jaramillomack.geraldine@cusd80.com 

Margie 
Chamalbide 

Student Services 
Secretary 

480-812-7706 chamalbide.margie@cusd80.com 

Priscilla Graffeo Registrar 480-812-7724 graffeo.priscilla@cusd80.com 

Mechael Ferguson Assistant Registrar 480-812-7725 ferguson.mechael@cusd80.com 

Karen Stevenson School nurse 480-812-7702 stevenson.karen@cusd80.com 

Russ Zeller Intervention Assistant 480-812-7741 zeller.russell@cusd80.com 

 


